505324560 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5371341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE V. RE	01/29/2019
ROBERT T. CARTWRIGHT	01/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICETEC, INC.
Street Address:	1925 FM 2917 ROAD
City:	ALVIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALICE O. MARTIN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50970-289623
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALICE O. MARTIN, REG. NO. 35601	
SIGNATURE:	/Alice O. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=289623_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=289623_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505324560 REEL: 048305 FRAME: 0982

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 50970-289623 This document is being submitted for dual purposes COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of **HYRBID RICE HR180002** Invention As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 16/250748, filed on January 17, 2019. $\overline{\boxtimes}$ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, RICETEC, INC., a corporation (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1925 FM 2917 Rd. Alvin, Texas 77511, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or boxes. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR lose V. RE Date: Signature: Paige Patton Green STATE OF TEXAS My Commission Expires 06/01/2021 COUNTY OF Brazoria ID No. 10407794 Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in an Notary Public Signature: My Commission Expires:

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 50970-289623

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLIC	ATION USING
AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SING	LE ASSIGNEE
AN APPLICATION DATA SILEET (5' CTR 1.70) AND ADDITIONAL	

AN AI	PLICATION DATA SHEET (57 CFR 1.70) AND ADDICATED
Title of Invention	HYRBID RICE HR180002
As the below	-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
	ion is directed to:
	attached application, or
☑ Un	ited States Application or PCT International Application No. 16/250748, filed on January 17, 2019.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.

WHEREAS, <u>RICETEC</u>, <u>INC</u>, a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at <u>1925 FM 2917 Rd</u>.

<u>Alvin</u>, <u>Texas 77511</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	NTOR: Robert T. CARTWRIGHT	1-29-19	
Signature: Ktou	7- Carllying	Date:	
OT A TEL OF TOYAS	Paige Patton Gre My Commission Ex 06/01/2021	ispires	
COUNTY OF Brozonia) ID No. 10407794		
Acknowledged before me, a Not	tary Public in and for said County and State, this _2	Lab day of January	
Notary Public Signature:	Payritation of the	Printed Name: Paige Botton Green	
My Commission Expires:	06 01 2021		

PATENT REEL: 048305 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 02/12/2019